In order for a substantive proposal to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer’s designee must be
present at the meeting at which their course or program is presented or the proposal will be tabled. Attendance is not

required for consent agenda proposals.
The day before the meeting, faculty submitters should check in CurricUNET for possible last-minute comments from the full

committee review. Comments are visible under My Proposals -- CHECK STATUS

Colle&e o San Mateo

Curriculum Committee

May 9, 2024 (2:15 p.m.)
Building 18, Room 18-206
Zoom Meeting: https://smccd.zoom.us/j/86275315828
Meeting ID: 862 7531 5828
Call in using: +1 669 444 9171 US

AGENDA

I Call to Order (a quorum is eight voting members)

. Approval of Agenda

1. Public Comments (2 minutes/person)

Action Items

V. Consent Agenda
Courses listed on the consent agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the
consent agenda have had no changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full
committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all

proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

e Approval of Minutes from the April 25, 2024 meeting

e Course Modification(s)

ELEL

ELEL

ELEL

ELEL

ELEL

ELEL

741

742

743

744

745

746

Electrical Apprenticeship | (3.5)

(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship Il (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship Il (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship IV (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship V (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship VI (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)

Page 10of 3




ELEL

ELEL

ELEL

ELEL

747

748

749

750

Electrical Apprenticeship VII (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship VIII (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)
Electrical Apprenticeship IX (3.5)
(2-year update)

Electrical Apprenticeship X (3.5)
(2-year update; change in texts)

e Course Deactivation(s)

ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART

348
385
388
396
397
398
399

e  Memo(s)

Photographic Composition using Handheld Devices
Master Portfolio — Digital Photography

Master Photography Portfolio

Documentary Photography 1

Documentary Photography 2

Documentary Photography 3

Documentary Photography 4

- Addition of GE Area E4 to TEAM 116
- Deactivation of AS - Engineering Technology: General
- Technical updates to degrees and certificates

Substantive Agenda

Courses listed on the substantive agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on
the substantive agenda may have changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full
committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all
proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

e New Course(s)

PHIL

210

Symbolic Logic and Argumentative Writing (3.0)
(New DE Supplement; proposed for GE Area E2b: Communication and Analytical
Thinking)

e Course Modification(s)

ENGL

ENGL

ESL

100 Reading and Composition (3.0)

105

848

(change in title)

Reading and Composition with Support (5.0)

(change in title, texts)

Listening and Speaking IV for Multilingual Students: Advanced (3.0)

(DE update; 6-year update; changes in title, hours, description, SLOs, objectives,
content, instruction, assignments, and texts)
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FILM 200 Women and Film (4.0)
(DE update; 6-year update; changes in title, description, SLOs, objectives,
content, assignments, evaluation, and texts)

MATH 251 Calculus with Analytic Geometry | (5.0)
(DE update; 6-year update; changes in prerequisite, descriptions, instruction,
assignments, and texts)

PHIL 103 Critical Thinking and Argumentative Writing (3.0)
(DE update; 6-year update; change in title, prerequisite, recommended prep,
description, SLOs, objectives, content, instruction, assignments, evaluation, and
texts.)

e New Program(s)

- Interdisciplinary Studies: Arts and Media — Associate in Arts Degree (18 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Business and Public Service - Associate in Arts Degree (18 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Language Arts and Social Sciences — Associate in Arts Degree (18-20

units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Health and Wellness — Associate in Arts Degree (18-20 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Science and Engineering - Associate in Arts Degree (18-20 units)

VI. Open Agenda
e Area 7 District Curriculum Committee Proposal

e Area 7 CSM Rubric
e 2023-2024 Curriculum Committee Goals
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