In order for a substantive proposal to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer's designee must be present at the meeting at which their course or program is presented or the proposal will be tabled. Attendance is not required for consent agenda proposals.

The day before the meeting, faculty submitters should check in CurricUNET for possible last-minute comments from the full committee review. Comments are visible under My Proposals -- CHECK STATUS

College of San Mateo

**Curriculum Committee** 

May 9, 2024 (2:15 p.m.) Building 18, Room 18-206 Zoom Meeting: https://smccd.zoom.us/j/86275315828 Meeting ID: 862 7531 5828 Call in using: +1 669 444 9171 US

#### AGENDA

- I. Call to Order (a quorum is eight voting members)
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Public Comments (2 minutes/person)

#### **Action Items**

### IV. Consent Agenda

Courses listed on the consent agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the consent agenda have had no changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

#### • Approval of Minutes from the April 25, 2024 meeting

• Course Modification(s)

ELEL	741	Electrical Apprenticeship I (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	742	Electrical Apprenticeship II (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	743	Electrical Apprenticeship III (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	744	Electrical Apprenticeship IV (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	745	Electrical Apprenticeship V (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	746	Electrical Apprenticeship VI (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)

ELEL	747	Electrical Apprenticeship VII (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	748	Electrical Apprenticeship VIII (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)
ELEL	749	Electrical Apprenticeship IX (3.5)
		(2-year update)
ELEL	750	Electrical Apprenticeship X (3.5)
		(2-year update; change in texts)

## • Course Deactivation(s)

348	Photographic Composition using Handheld Devices
385	Master Portfolio – Digital Photography
388	Master Photography Portfolio
396	Documentary Photography 1
397	Documentary Photography 2
398	Documentary Photography 3
399	Documentary Photography 4
	385 388 396 397 398

### • Memo(s)

- Addition of GE Area E4 to TEAM 116
- Deactivation of AS Engineering Technology: General
- Technical updates to degrees and certificates

## V. Substantive Agenda

Courses listed on the substantive agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the substantive agenda may have changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

• New Course(s)

PHIL 210 Symbolic Logic and Argumentative Writing (3.0) (New DE Supplement; proposed for GE Area E2b: Communication and Analytical Thinking)

## • Course Modification(s)

ENGL	100	Reading and Composition (3.0)
		(change in title)
ENGL	105	Reading and Composition with Support (5.0)
		(change in title, texts)
ESL	848	Listening and Speaking IV for Multilingual Students: Advanced (3.0)
		(DE update; 6-year update; changes in title, hours, description, SLOs, objectives, content, instruction, assignments, and texts)

FILM	200	Women and Film (4.0)
		(DE update; 6-year update; changes in title, description, SLOs, objectives,
		content, assignments, evaluation, and texts)
MATH	251	Calculus with Analytic Geometry I (5.0)
		(DE update; 6-year update; changes in prerequisite, descriptions, instruction,
		assignments, and texts)
PHIL	103	Critical Thinking and Argumentative Writing (3.0)
		(DE update; 6-year update; change in title, prerequisite, recommended prep,
		description, SLOs, objectives, content, instruction, assignments, evaluation, and
		texts.)

# • New Program(s)

- Interdisciplinary Studies: Arts and Media Associate in Arts Degree (18 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Business and Public Service Associate in Arts Degree (18 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Language Arts and Social Sciences Associate in Arts Degree (18-20 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Health and Wellness Associate in Arts Degree (18-20 units)
- Interdisciplinary Studies: Science and Engineering Associate in Arts Degree (18-20 units)

### VI. Open Agenda

- Area 7 District Curriculum Committee Proposal
- Area 7 CSM Rubric
- 2023-2024 Curriculum Committee Goals